
H,\1.'trKI\F_ BIO-PH.\t{\t \( 1._t TI( \t_ ('()ttPOt{ \'il()\ LI}il1 Et_)

( Procu rcnrcn f Ccll)
(A (ior crnnrcnt ol' N'laIrarasht r':r [ ] ndcrlaking)

Regd. Ollice: Acharla Dondc Nlarg, Parel, Murnbai {00 (l I2. ( l\l)lA)
Phonc No : 0ll ll I l().110 - Ii
N{anaging l)ircctor : 0ll-lt 150(r28

(ieneral Manager-(P rocu remcnt Cell):
012-24I 004 78

( wn$ftc {g{ ffi- 1x1.zil$ff)
(1H Rolr.Rr)

\\'cbsile: lrttp:1\\ \\ \\.\ acc inehalll inc.conr

E-nrail : p rucu re mcn tcell.n h all}iincmum bai.com
No. 1 l?fHaflkine/l)rocul.emcnt Cell/ E-{370 /C-155
Disposablc Svringe stcrile Indivitlualll' packetl 1.P.50 ml
DMEM020-2t
Datc :- !Q. lo .2022

Sub:- Disposatrle Syringe sterile Individually packed l.P. 50 ml
Ref: - l.Tender No. E- 4370 Surgical Drug (2OZl-22)

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated:-10.05.2022
3. c{n€frc qF;{dr - !n-F{ ffq 6'm6 : - wrFn -1"1"/ g.q. 11s/

ftRi5:-o1. oz.1or t (y.qr.M - tYR.e q +&))
With ret'erence to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepled.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the follorving goods as per details mentioned below lo
consignee list enclosed with this order.

1. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure-C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
3. Quality Anrlysis: The manufacture has to submit the report from NABL / Govt Approved Labs of

quality as per the tender specifications. lf the product does not comply rvith the standards
menlioned action will be taken as per the ternts & conditions ofthe tender.

4. Risk purchase clause: lfthe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period
inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled
to purchase suclr stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more
than l0% ofthe tender price. unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharrnaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusiye of recovery by Revenue recovery
procedure.

5. Payment Terms : 100 0% Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

6. Labelling:: The word "For use of GOvERMENT oF MAHARASHTRA Nor FoR SALE"
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes of Supplied item at Consignee level.

f,-4370 Disposable Svringe strilc Individually packed I.p 50ml page t

Tend
er&
Item
No.

Nrme Of The lte nl Specilication Of Item Quantit)'
For DM ER

Unit Rate
Including
All Tares

Rs.

Total
Amount

Rs.( I nclusive
All Taxes)

E-
4310
(8)

Disposable
Svringe sterile
Individually
packed LP. 50
ml

348390
(Pcs ;

15.55/-
(Per pc)

54,17,4651-

Total amount in rlords- Fiffr Four Lakh Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Sixtv Five Onlv/-

@
I

To,

M/s Iscon Surgicals Ltd.
B-70, Marudhar I ndustrial Area
Phase-l l, Basni,.Iodhpur-342005 (INDIA)
Email lD: - lllumbaiaa Dlicon.co.in;salcsaA'rrricon.c().in

I

Single Use. Sterile. Company Name
written on the Syringe with clear
markings. No Ieakage. Non tramuatic
plungcr. Latex free. Non toxic. Non
pyrogenic. BP/ISO/ISl /CE
STANDAR-DS 50 ml



9

IJ

Acccptxncc.t Reccipt: ln pIc.r,r'ibctJ lirrnut ette[,scd .lt slrould he srrlrrritt,-',.1 in originirl (!'rlilical. cr)l)\ tr,

lhc purchasing authoril) irl(rrg rrith triplicatc copie\ ol-1he ln\oicc.
Thc Conrignces upon Rc(icpt of the mntcrial should issue xcceptance cerlilicatc $ithin 7 da\s oI
receipl ol matcrial in Trro copies.One copr should hantletl orcr to Supplier and ()nc Copl'shoukl bc

scnt to HrlTkine Bio-l'ha rm a( I'rocu re nren t ('ell)llr mail or cmail.
(Email I I) Irr'oeuIrllr('nl(!ll 11 f rlilLincrrrrrrrrlr:r i.r' rrrr)

Nanrc of Account Name of Branch Account No. of account IFSC Code

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procuremcnt Cell CESS

Account

Bank Of Maharashtra,
llranch-M umbai Parel

60381379835 MAH80000079

lnvoicc copies should be submitted Triplicate consignce * ise * ith one consolidated invoice.
consignee I As per list enclosed.

Mfg Licence No. ; Licence No. .MFG/MD/2020/000064
Valid upto-l 1.03.2025

Location of Factory M/s Iscon Surgicals Ltd.
B-70,Marudhar Industrial Area
Phase-I I, Basni,Jodhpur-342005 (INDIA)

qT. aqqHq-dq dqfi-; qiqr qqti q $lfir

ct
(G6flffinager)

H af ffi f,tPiffiqnifrq{frf d#ffi ? fr io 
n Ltd',

(Procurement Cell), Mumbii- I

Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell. Mumbai.
3) Office File

Copy to Consignee : As Per List.

They should accept Drug as per ordei & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stockr

as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

E-{370 I)isposable Srringc strile lndiritluallr packcd l'l'50nrl Page 2

10. Inroice copic's should b!'subnritled lriplicateconsignecrriserrilhoncconsolidate'dinroice.
11. Anallsis Rcport :: Nlanul'ircturcs should subnrit copy of DlLrgs anallsis reporl to cach consignee lirr cach

batch supplicd \!ith cop) ol'lhc sarne along \\ilh inroice to lVlanaging Director. Hallliinc Bio Pharmaccutical
Corporalion Ltd.( Procuremcnl Cell). Mumbai.

12. Delivery Challan Should bc sent in tlre nanre ol'consignee in duplicate. ItshoLrld specilyNamcof DrLtgsi

Mfg. by / lixpiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copt Should be sqnl in triplicate on thc Name of Managing l)irector- Haltkinc Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurenlcnt Ccll)- Mumbai

13. Other Terms :: As per 1'ender terms & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that all through the currency thereot', thc price at

which you will the supply stores should not excced the lowest price charged by you to any
customer during the cuffency ofthc rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to
anable 1o ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

14. You are requested to submil follou'ing within l5 days from receipt ofthis letter.
l. Sign and submit the agreement atlached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs 1,62,524/- (3% of total value) from Nationalized /Scheduled

commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd, Procurement Cell,
Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guamntee should be minimum for the period 2 months from the date

ofexpiry ofwarranty or expiry of medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs. 81,262A (1.5% of order value) in the following account.
4.

Fr*



I) II L I{. \lunrhrri
I tenr \anre :- I)is osable Sr rin stcrile I ntlir itlrrallr aelicrl I.l'. 5{) nrl

Dclir en Pcriod :

3l ZlHal'lki'rc/Plocu re nrcn I Ccll/E- {370
/l I lll'( il./l)isposnltle Sr lingc slcr-ilc I nd ir irl rra Ilr
packr:tl I.l'.50 nrl/ l)\Il.lU202l-21 .

l)ate:-2{..c.asL1--
-15 l)a1s l-ronr Rcccipt of Ordcr (lnr oicc copics shoukl

be submitted tliplicate consignec rrisc rrith onc

2nd stage ol'
supJrlv 6 nronth
fronr tlate of l st

P() lleli'rcnce \o

Sr.
No

sll lr
l Sir JJ llospital, Munrhai 25000 12 090 47090

St. Gcorgc lJospital . Munrbai t5000 11000 -r7000

_) G T llospital. MLrmbai 2000 0 2000
.l Cama & Alblcs llospital,Mumbar t0000 0 I0000
5 tJrband Health Center- Bandra 100 100

Sasoon General Hospital Pune 18000 r8000 360006

l CPR Hosspital, Kolhapur 10000 30000

8

Shri Chattrapati Shivaj i Maharaj
Sarvopchar RLrgnalay Solapur

t5000 0 15000

9
Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil

Government Hospital Sangli
600 0 0 6000

l0
Government Medical College & Hospital

Nagpur
5 000 0 5000

1l
Indira Gandhi Covt.Medical College &

Hospital Nagpur
5000 0

12

Govt.Medical Collegc & super Speciality
Hospital ,Nagpur

5000 0 5000

l3
Gort.Medical College & Hospital

.Gondia
8000 0 8000

14 Govt.Medical College & llospital ,Akola 3000 1000

Shri.V.N.Govt.Medical College & male
Hospital Yavatmal

10000 I0000

l6
Gort.Medical College & Hospital

,Jalgaon

25000 0 25 000

17 Sarvopchar Rugnalay Dhule 1000 0 t000
Govt.Medical College & Hospital,

Auran bad
25000 22000 17000

t9 badGovt.Cancer lios ital- Auran t000 0 1000
20 Paitan UI IC 200 200

21

V ilasrao Deshmukh Government Institute
of medical scie os ital Latur

6000 0 6000

22 Dr. SCGMC & Hos ital Nanded 20000 t9000

Total 85090 348390

dsle:; ciET qmtt q qlm

Frft
Itt/L

(GefHfiFtrt6nager)
H #FrffiMffi s#d @frdrion Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

tr-4370 Dis Dosable Syrinqe strile Individually Dackcd I.p 50ml Page 7

)l/s. lsco n Surgicals I-ttl

consolitlatrd inyoice)l
l

Nanrc of Merlical collagr /Ilospitnl As suppll l.c.f l)t of
pcr ( onsigner List ordcr Grantl Torat

s000 I

I

I

I

39000

l5

0

0

t8 I

I

263J00 ]


